



KAPASHI

Commercial Ltd.

Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2010

Particulars	[Rs. in lacs]		
	3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	Accounting Year Ended
	30/06/10 Unaudited	30/06/09 Unaudited	31/03/10 Audited
1. (a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	808.78	244.51	2456.03
(b) Other Operating Income	106.49	118.08	557.87
Total Income (a+b)	915.27	362.57	3043.90
2 Expenditure			
a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	0.00	0.00	0.00
b. Consumption of raw materials	0.00	0.00	0.00
c. Purchase of traded goods	781.26	213.81	2385.27
d. Employees cost	15.83	9.38	53.62
e. Depreciation	0.80	0.45	3.49
f. Other expenditure	51.55	32.07	114.17
g. Total (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)	829.54	255.71	2536.55
3 Profit from Operations before Other Income Interest & Exceptional Items (1 - 2)	85.73	106.86	507.35
4 Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00
5 Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3 + 4)	85.73	106.86	507.35
6 Interest	0.00	2.84	2.84
7 Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5 - 6)	85.73	104.02	504.51
8 Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00
9 Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7 + 8)	85.73	104.02	504.51
10 Tax expense	16.52	21.89	128.49
11 Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9 - 10)	69.21	82.13	376.02
12 Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Rs. NIL)	0.00	0.00	0.00
13 Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11 - 12)	69.21	82.13	376.02
14 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share of Rs.10/- each)	100.00	100.00	100.00
15 (a) Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year.	0.00	0.00	2624.44
(b) Special u/s 451 of RBI Act.	0.00	0.00	75.25
(c) Revaluation Reserve	0.00	0.00	668.05

55162

Regd. Off.: 'NISHUVI', 4th Floor, 75, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.
Phone: 2496 2031 / 32 / 34 Fax: 2495 0465 e-mail: admin@inducorp.co.in



KAPASHI

Commercial Ltd.

16	Earnings Per Share (EPS)	6.92	8.21	37.60
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)			
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	6.92	8.21	37.60
17	Public shareholding			
	- Number of shares	254954.00	254954.00	254954.00
	- Percentage of shareholding	25.50%	25.50%	25.60
18	Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding**			
	a) Pledged/Encumbered			
	- Number of shares	0.00	0.00	0.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0.00	0.00	0.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0.00	0.00	0.00
	b) Non-encumbered			
	- Number of shares	745046.00	745046.00	745046.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	74.50%	74.50%	74.50

- 1] The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 11.08.2010.
- 2] There is no separate reportable segment as per accounting standard 17 as most of the operation related to one segment viz. trading In Metal.
- 3] Other Income Includes Income of Rs.15.90 lakhs by way interest, Rs.74.36 lakhs by ways of Rent and Rs.11.37 lakhs by way of Long term / Short term Profit and Rs.1.32 lakhs by way of Dividend, Rs.NIL lakhs by way of shares of profit from partnership firms and Rs.3.54 lakhs L/C discounting charges.
- 4] The Company did not have any investor complaints pending at the beginning of the Quarter, and did not received any complaint during the quarter and hence there are no complaints lying unresolved at the end of the quarter on 30th June, 2010.
- 5] Figures of the previous period, wherever necessary, have been regrouped and re-classified to conform with those of the current period.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 11.08.2010

For KAPASHI COMMERCIAL LTD.

S S K a
DIRECTOR